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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/26 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

ClOSing Date for Objections 7/11185 

No. 191 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 7/11/85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
detai Is of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which .protection is sought is not a sui table alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

18.05.000 

23.07.009 

27.10.021 
Deter'n 
29.24.009 

30.03.031 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Cocoa powder 10/12 percent fat content 

Vitamin compounds on condition that the 
goods are used solely in the manufacture of 
foodstuffs, feedstock and pharmaceuticals 
Aviation spirit (per litre) 

Polymer JNR400, when imported in bulk for 
use in the manufacture of haircare and 
toiletry preparations 

Transgram oral 

Inocor 20ml Ampoules 

Amerchol BL 

Amerchol C 

Amerchol CAB, H9 and 400 

Amerchol L101 

Ampholak XOO-30P, TQ, ALM·30, ACA·35 , 8TH·35, 
BSM30, DCA-30, XTY, XOE, XCU, used in the 
manufacture of toiletry and cosmetic 
products, dishwashing liquids and 
industrial cleaners 
Anionyx 12.5 and 12-EO 

Ceraphyl 60, 65 

Comperlan CDE 80, being coconut die 
thanolamide when imported in bulk for use in 
the manufacture of cosmetics and toiletry 
preparations 
Covi tol, being Vitamin E type 6/40 
when imported in bulk for use in 
the manufacture of cosmetics and toiletry 
preparations 
Dehyquart Dam for use in 
the manufacture of haircare and 
toiletry preparations when 
imported in bulk 
Escalol 507, being an oil soluble 
sunscreen agent, when imported in bulk for 
use in the manufacture of cosmetics and 
toiletry preparations 
Etophen series 

Eutanol G, for use in the manufacture 
of cosmetics, when imported in bulk 

Foamole B 

Name and Address 
of Appl icant 

Griffin" Sons Limited 
PO Box 30747 
LOWER HUIT 
Uni tech Industries Ltd 
PO Box 69050 
AUCKLAND 8 
Comptroller of Customs 
WELLINGTON 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
CI - Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Techvet Laboratories Limited 
PO Box 1316 
HAMILTON 
Sterling Pharmaceuticals (NZ) 
Ltd 
PO Box 248 
MANUREWA 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
BP Chemicals NZ Limited 
PO Box 892 
WELLINGTON 

Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Blackmores Laboratories Ltd 
CI - Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Blackmores Laboratories Ltd 
CI- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
CI- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Blackmores Laboratories Ltd 
ci - Trade Consul tants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Blackmores Laboratories Ltd 
CI - Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

26 

25 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 520635 

AI< 501733F 

HO 206953K 

AI< 501713A 

WN 530207 

WN 530189 

ON 560651K 

ON 560652H 

ON 560653F 

ON 560654D 

WN 520667 

ON 560655B 

ON 560656L 

AI< 501767L 

AI< 501768J 

AI< 5017100 

AI< 501769G 

ON 560657J 

AI< 501736L 

ON 560658G 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

WA 

WD 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

A 

CA 


